
3. 0 Solo Strings3.16 Songs of Ireland by JohnMcCormack
3.30 Music in the Tanner Man-ner4.0 "In Chancery"4.30 Music from the Ballet:Faust Gounod5. 0 Children’s Song Service:Captain R. Tong
5.45 For the Children: "TammyTroot Visits Edinburgh"
(BBC Programme)6.0 Half Hour Celebrity Con-cert ,

6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 BAPTIST SERVICE:
Shakespeare St. Church
Preacher: Rev. A. FearOrganist: M. McKnight
8. 0 Station Notices8.6 Singing for You
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas News9.10 West Coast Sports Results9.30 "Melba, Queen of Song"10. 0 Everyman’s Musie10.22 "Epilogue"10.30 Close down

VAN /NN
"DUNEDIN
780ke 384m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9.4 Sunday Morning "Proms"9.31 Light Orchestras10. 0 Arias from Opera10.30 ‘Music from the Ballet"
11. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SER-
VICE: St. Joseph’s Cathedral
12. 0 Accent on Melody12.15 p.m. Concert_ Celebrities12.33 Programme Review1.0. Dinner Music

1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
2.1 CARA HALL (Wellingtonpianist)
Variations and Fugue on aTheme of Handel Brahms
(A Studio Recital)

2.30 Major Choral Work:"Requiem" Verdi4.0 "Omar Khayyam"
(NZBS Production) 3

4.30 Ritchie Hanna (violin),
Doroth Wallace (’cello) andOlive Campbell (piano)Trio in B Flat, K.254 Mozart
(A Studio Recital)

4.45 Voices in Harmony
5. 0 Children’s Song Service
6.45 "Melodies from. Theatre-
land’"’
6.15 Music in Miniature
6.30 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE
Knox Church
Preacher: Rev. D. C. Herron,
M.A., M.C,
*Choirmaster and "Organist: Cc.
Roy Spackman
8.6 EVENING PROGRAMME
Light Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by John AnsellOverture: Plymouth Hoe

Ansell
Webster Booth (tenor)
Ah, Moon of My Delight (In
& Persian Garden) Lehmann!

Jose Iturbi (piano)
Fantasie Impromptu in C
Sharp Minor, Op. 66Waltz in D Flat, Op. 64, No.
1 Chopin

Joan Hammond (soprano)
Magdalen at Micael’s Gate

Lehmann
National Symphony Orchestraconducted by Eric Coates"Four Centuries’? Suite

Coates

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News.
9.22 "The Intruders," a play byNorman Edwards
(NZBS Production)

10. G6 Concert. Hall
11. 0 LONDON NEWS

11.20 Close down

GS ote,
5. O p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Star for this Evening:
Christopher Lynch (tenor)
6.15 The Norman Cloutier Or-
chestra
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Fayourite Artists
8. 0 Thirty-Minute Theatre:
|
"New Dawn"
8.30 Charles Williams and hisConcert Orchestra
8.38 Musical Comedy Favourites
9. 1 Victor de Sabata and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Carnaval Romain Overture

Berlioz
9..9. Webster Booth (tenor)wi the London Philharmonic
OrchestraIf With All. Your Hearts
Then Shall the RighteousShine Forth Mendelssohn
9.17 Joseph Szigeti (violin)and the London Philharmonic
Orchestra
Concerto in E Minor

Mendelssohn

9.44 Webster Booth (tenor)with the London PhilharmonicOrchestra
The Flower Song (Carmen)

zYour Tiny Hand ig Frozen
Puccini

9.53 London Philharmonic oOr-chestra
Espana Chabrier

10. 0 Close: down

GIN772 INVERCARGILL720 ke, 416m,
8.45 a.m. Hymns For All
9. 4 Concert Hall of the Air:
Concertgebouw Orchestra, Paul
Schoeffler (bass-baritone), andFritz Kreisler (violin), and Ex-
cerpts from "Peter Grimes"
10.30 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
11. 0 From Stage and Screen
12.0 Band Stand: Park and
Dare Workmen’s Band
12.33 p.m. Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
1.45 Afternoon Concert by AlGoodman and his Orchestra,Richard QGrooks (tenor), Patri-cia Munsel
2.30 For Our Scottish *Listen-ers
|S.0 Major Work:

OrchestraDeath and Transfiguration,
Op. 24 4 R, Strauss

3.22 Famous Afrtist: RichardTauber (tenor)
3.45 Music of the Harp
4.0 "Meet the People: TheTextile Worker

4.30 "Holiday for Song"5. 0 Children’s Song Service6.30 Music Time: The Queen’sHall Light Orchestra6.0 | The Memory Lingers On7.0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SER-«VICE: Basilica
Preacher; Father Columb
8.8 Great Moments in Opera8.15 "In Chancery" (final pre-sentation)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.10 Melodious Moods: (BBC Programme)
9.25 Southland Brains Trust: A,R. Dunlop, J, R. Hanan, L. PF.Moller, Rev. Robert Thornley,a Questionmaster R, Hutton-otts f

9.55 At Close of Day ¢10.30 Close down

| ZL[D) , DUNEDIN1430 ke, 210m.
9. Oa.m. Tunes for the Break-fast Table
9.30 The Radio Church of the
Helping Hand
10. 0 Morning Melodies10.16 Little Chapel of GoodCheer :

11. O. Vladimir Horowitz (piano)Sonata in B Minor Liszt
11.30 Celebrity Artist: AurelianoPertile (tenor)12. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid |in advance at any Money OrderOffice. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
mot be reprinted without permission.

Sunday. February 13LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m. 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Sunday Morning Melo-
7.35 Junior Request session8. 0 District Weather Forecast8.50 Brass Band Parade: Band-master Craven
9.15 Friendly Road Children’sChoir
10. 0 Orchestral Cameo10.15 Morning Star: Grace Moore10.30 Selections from Musical
Comedyee Friendly Road Service ofon
12. O Listeners’ Request session.12.52 p.m. District Weather Fore-cast
2. 0 Landscape in Words andMusic: Cameos of the Night2.15 John Guard, a story ofSouth Island Pioneers2.30 Our Overseas Library2.45 Island Outposts of N.Z,3.0 The Masters in LighterMood \5. 0 Diggers’ session (Rod Tal-bot)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Orchestral Moods6.30 Uncle Tom and the San-
key Singers7.0 ZB Citizens’ Forum7.30 Traveller’s Joy: Naunton
Wayne, Basil Radford8. 0 Radio Theatre: Music at
Eight, featuring the 1ZB Orch-stra conducted by Reg Morgan,and Assisting Artists8.30 Reserved bs

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Reserved
9.15 ZB Book Review
9.30 Enigma of the Japanese:BBC Programme10. 0 Reserved11. 0 Radio Concert Stage11.45 Meditation MB8lodies12. 0 Close down

Brass Bandsmen from allover N.Z. are gathered in Auck-land for the Brass Bands Asso-
ciation Competitions, which
commence this week. This morn-
ing, at 8.50, Bandmaster Cravenwill be heard over 1ZB with afinal preview of the forthcom-
iing events,

27B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m,
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 A Religion for MondayMorning :

8.15 Junior Request Session9. 4 Uncie , Tom’s’ Children’sChoir
9.20 World of Sport (WailieIngram)
9.35 Light Variety10. O© Sunday Morning Concert10.30 Services session
11, O Piano Personalities11.15 Music Changed their Car-eers: Boyd Neel11.45 Hill Bify Session12. O Listeners’ Request Session2.0 p.m. Radio Matinee2.10 On a Summer Afternoon3. 0 Island Outposts of N.Z.(first broadcast)4.0 | Landscape in Words and

_ Music: Music of the Planets5. 0 Pinocchio
5.20 From Our Overseas Lib-rary
5.45 Sydney MacEwan
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Our Fathers Have Told Us(Bill Beavis)
6.45 What’s in a Name?7..0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
7.30 The Richard Tauber Pro-ramme: BBC Production (firstroadcast)8.0 Travellers’ Joy: Grecian
Bend, Naunton Wayne and BasilRadford (BBC Production).30 Make Mine Music45 Sunday Evening Talk0 Songs My Father TaughtMe; Alan EddyZB Book Review
0. O Popular Tunes of To-day1.0 The Concert Hour2.0 Close down

37,B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m,

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
6.30 Junior Requests
8.30 Styled for Sunday
9. O Uncle Tom and his Child-
ren’s ¢Choir 4

9.18 Rotunda Roundabout: For
the Bandsman
10. 0 Musical Magazine
10.15 Morning Star: Walter
Glynne, tenor .
10.30 Sunday Morning Concert11, 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song ; .

11.26 Music
11.45 Sports Interview: Athletics
¢the Toff)12. O Listeners’ Requests2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
2.15 » Artists for To-day: Jean-
MacDonald

;

3.0 Makers of Great Music:
Frederick Delius
Te Rauparaha and CookStrait4.0 Studio Presentation: Mar-

jJorie Nelson
5.30 Bits and Pieces from a
Collector’s Corner
6. Landscape in Words andMusic: The Eternal Cycle
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Sunday Surprise Packet
6.30 Programme Parade7.0 The Twelve Pound Look:
J. M. Barrie
(BBC Programme)7.30 Radio’s Round Table: Al

Sleeman discusses with G. W.
Southgate, L. C. Walker, andC. L. Rollo: The Drift to theCities .
8. 0 New Zealand Presents
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 A Studio Presentation:
Martin Winiata and his Poélynes-ian Quintet9.15 ZB Book Review
9.30 Caruso Anniversary10. 0 Omar Khayyam, read bySir Ralph Richardson
10.30 Sunday Nocturne
11. 0 Variety
12. 0 Close down

4ZB 2040 rtegee m.
6. 0 am. London News7.30 Hymns for the Early Riser
8. 0 Music with a odern
Touch
9. 0 New English Releases, byFamous Singers15 From the Ballet
9.30 Junior Choristers
9.45 in Modern Manner
O Around the Bandstands
-30 Kenny Baker Sings45 Arrived Lately
QO Sports Digest
0 Melodie de Luxe
© Your Favourite Choice,featuring at 1.0 We Predict2. 0 p.m. Radio Matinee: VarietyEntertainment8.0 John Guard, by DouglasCresswell
4. 0 Landscape In Words andMusic: Wonderful Waitomo
5. 0 For the Children: Pinoc-
chio
5.24 Serenades
5.30 The 4ZB Choristers
5.45 Albert Sandler, his Orches-tra, and Trio
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Six O’clock Show
6.30 The Digger’s Show (BillPollock)
7. 0 Citizens’ Forum: Are WeIn Danger of Over-Developmentof Secondary Industries in N.Z.?7.30 New Zealand Presents
(final broadcast)8. 0 Talking of Tight Ropes,featuring Fay Compton8.41 Phil Spitalny and his AllGirl Orchestra and Chorus8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. a Lso Roared (a Film Musi-eal
3.15 The ZB Book Review
9.30 All Join In: BBC Pro-
gramme
10. 0 Goodwin Sands: BBC Pro-duction
10.30 From Our Overseas Lib.rary
11. 0 The Voice of James Melton11.15 -Overseas Hits
11.45 Let’s Drift to Dreamland12. 0 Close down

Sacred songs are presented bythe 4ZB Junior Choristers at
9.30 each ‘Sunday morning, andat 5.30 p.m. the Senior Choris-
ters, conducted by Anita Oliver,
give a further series of sacred
songs in a studio broadcast,

22, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m,

8. 0 a.m. Junior Request Session8.30 Report on the Weather at
Foxton Beach
9. 0 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
9.
fa
Music for Sunday Morn-

n .g
9.30 Bandstand10.0 Song Album: RaymondNewel!
10.16 Rhythm Pianists10.30 Landsca in Words and
Musio: The Generous Earth10.45 Variety11.15 Songs of Good Cheer11.30 Invitation to Musio
12. 0 Request Session
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather
Forecast
2. 0 Radia Matinee
John Guard
Cedrick Sharp, ’CellistThe Vienna Boys’ Choir
Composers’ Corner
Pinocchio
Musical Comedy Theatre

13
pw

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 The Serge Krish Strings6.15 Georgie Laurenson
(soprano) |
(A_Studio Presentation)

6.80 Music for the Early Evene
ing7. 0 2ZA Citizens’ Forum7.30 Richard Tayber Pro-ramme (last broadcast) (BBC
rogramme)8.0 Travellers’ Joy (BBCProgramme
8.30 Words with Musio: Doug.Smith$45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Famous Overtures9.15 ZB Book Review9.32 All Join In (BBC Pro-«}gramme)10. 0 Close downeee

Georgie Laurenson, the well-known Palmerston North so0-
Prano, will be featured in astudio presentation from 2ZA at
6.15 this evening.


